

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4978 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chandeshwar Narayan Jha

Respondent :- Chancellor, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajan Upadhyay, Ramesh Upadhyaya (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- Rohit Pandey

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Sri Rohit Pandey has accepted notice on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Sri Rajan Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioner, shall examine as to who represents the Chancellor in the High Court and serve a copy of this writ petition on him within a week.

List this petition for admission on 30th April, 2021 by which date, respondents may file their respective counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 25.3.2021

A. Singh