

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4978 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chandeshwar Narayan Jha

Respondent :- Chancellor, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajan Upadhyay, Ramesh Upadhyaya (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- Rohit Pandey

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur), J.

A request for adjournment has been made by Sri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent- University.

As prayed, put up this matter in the additional cause list after three weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed.

Order Date :- 22.7.2021

Radhika