

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4978 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chandeshwar Narayan Jha

Respondent :- Chancellor, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajan Upadhyay, Ramesh Upadhyaya (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- Rohit Pandey

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Sri Amit Tiwari, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Rajan Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioner states that now Sri Vivek Rai, learned counsel, is appearing on behalf of the respondent-University.
2. List again showing the name of Sri Vivek Rai as learned counsel for the respondent-University.

Order Date :- 24.1.2024

rkg