



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 4978 of 2021**

Chandeshwar Narayan Jha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chancellor, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur  
University And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                               |        |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Rajan Upadhyay,               | Ramesh |
|                           |   | Upadhyaya(Senior Adv.)        |        |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Rohit Pandey, Vivek Kumar Rai |        |

---

**Court No. - 40**

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.  
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

It is informed that Sri Arvind Singh is the counsel appearing for the Chancellor.

List this matter on 10.03.2026, showing the name of Sri Arvind Singh as counsel for the Chancellor.

**(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)**

**February 9, 2026**

Gaurav